Atty Docket No.:

303328US

FORM PTQ-1595 06-04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Technoguide AS  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Name: Schlumberger Limited  Address: 5599 San Felipe, Suite 100,  Houston, TX 77056  USA
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/317,067 11/415,211	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 2
Customer Number 22850 Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	ture 2/5/0)
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet: 3
Do not detach thi	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ιψ:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, to be effective as of December 19, 2002, is by and between TECHNOGUIDE AS ("TECHNOGUIDE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Norway, and SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED ("SL"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles.

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, TECHNOGUIDE entered into a Purchase Agreement dated December 19, 2002 by and among TECHNOGUIDE, hereinafter referred to as SELLER, SCHLUMBERGER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES NORGE AS, hereinafter referred to as ASSETS BUYER and SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as IP BUYER (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS. TECHNOGUIDE, is the owner of certain intellectual property rights relating to the software business as described on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "IP Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, SELLER sold to IP BUYER its entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights;

WHEREAS, IP BUYER is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which has been previously acknowledged, the SELLER does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto IP BUYER, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Rights listed Schedule "A" attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TECHNOGUIDE AS and SCHLUMBERGER
LIMITED have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

TECHNOGUIDE AS	SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	$\sim$
By: + 2	Ву:
Printed Name: DAN P. GRIMNES	Printed Name: Dock Gaudien
Title: MAN. Did	Title: Attorney in Fact
Date: 15 MAY 06	Date: 6 Feb. 07
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>

## SCHEDULE "A" INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Trademark - Petrel	U.S. Reg. No. 2,510,868
<del></del>	European Reg. No. 000957118
<u></u>	Norwegian Reg. No. 196814
Patents	None
Patent Applications	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/339,296
	U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 10/317,067 (and
	any continuations, continuations-in-part and/or divisionals
	thereof)
Copyright to Software	Petrel Software - source code, object code and documentation